A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE LEBANON URBAN GROWTH MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 100

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has held a public hearing to receive testimony with regards to the Lebanon Urban Growth Boundary; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has modified their Urban Growth Boundary as a result of said hearing; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon and Linn County have an Urban Growth Management Agreement executed March 1980, which utilizes a map of the previous Urban Growth Boundary as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Growth Management Agreement needs to be amended to reflect the new Urban Growth Boundary; and

WHEREAS, the amended Urban Growth Boundary dated February 1981 (attached) is an integral component of the Lebanon Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Urban Growth Boundary dated February 1981 (attached) is consistent with the goals of the Lebanon Comprehensive Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, amend the Urban Growth Management Agreement, executed March 1980, by replacing Exhibit "A" in the original agreement with an amended Exhibit "A", dated February 1981, (attached) which reflects the present Lebanon Urban Growth Boundary.

Section 2. A copy of this Resolution be sent to Linn County, Oregon asking that they also amend the above referenced agreement to reflect the current Urban Growth Boundary.

Passed by Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 4^{th} day of March, 1981.

Rabert Huith Mayor

ATTEST:

Mun K.

EXHIBIT 'A'

FEBRUARY 1981

